TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM626692

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Champion Solutions Group		02/04/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	20283 State Road 7		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33498		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88947732	GLIDEPATH	
Registration Number:	5979375	INSCAPE	
Registration Number:	5886973	INSCAPE365	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5619899812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619899811

Email: TMBoca@FleitIP.com

Fleit Intellectual Property Law **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4800 N. Federal Highway

Suite B-306 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon Gibbons
SIGNATURE:	/Jon Gibbons/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-02-04 Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=2021-02-04 Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT OF US TRADEMARK -- CHAMPION SOLUTIONS GROUP

WHEREAS, Champion Solutions Group, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 791 Park of Commerce Boulevard, Boca Raton, FL 33487, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following three (3) registered trademarks:

GLIDEPATH, U.S. Trademark Application No.: 88/947,732

INSCAPE, U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 5,979,375

INSCAPE365, U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 5,886,973

WHEREAS, Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc., a Texas Corporation, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said registered mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Champion Solutions Group hereby assigns to Sirius Computer Solutions all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said registered trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Champion Solutions Group

By Stay Marcialle

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ____day of ______, 2021.

by ______

(Name of person acknowledging) (Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida)

(Notary Seal) (Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0803

(Check One) Personally Known	OR Produced Ide	ntification	
·			

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/17/2021 REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0804